§ %
Si <
_ -
|/ -
d% ~ Phone: (830) 257-2200 1009 Barnett Street
\y Fax: (830) 257-2201 Kerrville, TX 78028
&OOL DXSX%

AMENDMENT TO SUPERINTENDENT EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

This Amendment to Superintendent Employment Contract is made on January 10, 2024 to the
Superintendent Employment Contract dated May 1, 2023, between Brent J. Ringo, Ed.D. and
the Board of Trustees of the Kerrville Independent School District.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the contract as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual representation, warranties, covenants and
agreements contained in the Contract, as amended, and for othergood and valuable
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, the parties hereto agree as
follows:

1. After review of the Superintendent’s evaluation, the Board of Trustees amend the
Superintendent’s Contract date to January 1, 2024 with an end date of December 31,
2028

The motion was made and seconded and carried 7-0.

2. After review of the Superintendent’s evaluation, the Board of Trustees award a one-time
stipend in the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) payable on
or before February 29, 2024
The motion was made and seconded and carried 7-0.

This amendment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas, and shall be performed in
Kerr County Texas, unless otherwise provided by law.

EXECUTED on the date of January 10, 2024, pursuant to action of the Board of Trustees at a

meeting held January 10, 2024, for which there was a properly posted agenda that included an
item related to action on the Superintendent’s Contract.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]



KERRVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

fevedlpssmatmy)

Board Presidedt-David Sprouse

I
Board Vice PrTé}ﬁqm-cl}his Finley

Vol

Board Sebretary-Glreg Peschel

/
Ut Aé;w/

Board Mel}fber-Andreé Hays

Y é@M

Board Member- Rolinda Schmidt

L

Board Member-Jack Stevens

AT

Board Member-Mike Tackett

L L7

Supeérintendent-Bren£Ringo, Ed.D.

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

/10 2Y

110 ':1'7/

116 oY
T

[-/o- 2

Lo L2

\/,0!29,7_4,

1/10 /24

IEY



